# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clyde Washburn	08/13/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raum Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	125 Tech Park Drive	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10886792

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)454-6364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 454-2250

Email: trfitz@rochester.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. FitzGerald

Address Line 1: 16 E. Main Street, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614-1803

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. FitzGerald

Total Attachments: 1

source=Raum Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0219

Docket: 20059.000201

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, CLYDE WASHBURN, an individual residing at 82 LaSalle Parkway, Victor, New York 14564, assignor of a new and original invention for LOW-VOLTAGE BANDGAP VOLTAGE REFERENCE CIRCUIT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is executed concurrently herewith and was filed with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office July 7, 2004 and assigned serial number 10/886,792.

AND WHEREAS, RAUM TECHNOLOGY CORP., (hereafter Assignee) a corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 125 Tech Park Drive, Rochester, New York 14623, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in above-identified invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above and full and exclusive right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above, and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, and reissue applications thereof, and any and all other rights or benefits accrued, accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the application and/or improvements including, but not limited to, the right to apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent in its name to claim in applications for foreign Letters Patent the priority of said application in the United States under the provisional of the International Convention; and does hereby warrant that it has full unencumbered ownership of the invention hereby assigned; and does hereby agree to sign and execute any and all papers, including original, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvements and reissue patent application papers, domestic or foreign, or assignments necessary to secure Assignee, the invention hereby assigned and full protection therefor, and for which purposes does hereby grant Assignee and its officers irrevocable power of attorney with full authority to take any and all necessary action, including the execution of any necessary papers; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In witness whereof, I have executed this assignment.

Clvde Washburn

00007626.11f

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0220